



Ms Cloudsdale request-646483-64503257@whatdotheyknow.com

Contact: Dawn Wilson Tel: 01302 737319

Email: FOI@doncaster.gov.uk Website: www.doncaster.gov.uk

Date: 11 March 2020

Dear Ms Cloudsdale

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 14 February 2020 for information about primary school cluster groups including if available, the cluster chairs that are within your local authority. Please find below Doncaster Council's response to the questions you have raised.

Question 1

The cluster group names and how many schools are comprised within them.

Response

In Doncaster schools are arranged on a pyramid basis. The details are given below.

Pyramid	Number in
Name	Pyramid
Adwick	6
Armthorpe	3
Balby	6
Campsmount	5
Conisbrough	6
Danum	6
Don Valley	7
Edlington	6
Hall Cross	6
Hatfield	6
Hayfield	5
Hungerhill	5
McAuley	9
Mexborough	5
Ridgewood	7
Rossington	4
Thorne	5

Question 2

Contact information for the cluster chairs or coordinators (email address).

Response

This information is not held by the Council.

Question 3

Any scheduled meeting dates for 2020.

Response

This information is not held by the Council.

I hope that this information is useful to you.

Doncaster Council estimate that it has cost £106.25 to respond to this request for information.

Reviewing any decisions made:

You can ask us to review any decisions made about your request. You do this by writing to Freedom of Information Officer.

Doncaster Council,

Civic Office,

Waterdale

Doncaster.

DN1 3BU

e-mail: FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

You can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Please contact the Commissioner for details on how to do this - telephone 01625 545700, address: Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Internet: www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely,

Charmaine Wainwright

Sent on behalf of Dawn Wilson Business Support and Development Manager Commissioning and Business Development Learning and Opportunities: Children and Young People